governments, clarification of certain provisions in Statement 34, as amended, and terminology updates
related to Statement 53 and Statement 63 are effective upon issuance.  Implementation of the remainder
of GASBS 99 is planned for State fiscal year 2024 and 2025.  The implementation of this standard did
not have an impact on the financial statements.

The effect on beginning net position in governmental activities, business-type activities and discretely
presented component units of the State relating to the implementation of new accounting
pronouncements and immaterial corrections were as follows (amounts in millions):

The immaterial correction in the General Fund is due to a change in the accounting classification of
certain financial instruments in relation to the implementation of GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary
Activities, where the financial instruments do not meet the classification of an asset that benefits the
State; thus, the assets were removed.

Net Position at
March 31, 2022,

as previously
published

Effect of new
accounting

pronouncements
(restatements)

Immaterial
corrections

Net Position at
April 1, 2022,

as revised
(restated)

Governmental Activities:

  General Fund

   Workers’ Compensation .....   $ 4,351  $ -  $ (4,186)   $ 165
Business-Type Activities/Enterprise
  Funds:

   SUNY .....   $ (10,615)  $ (4)  $ -   $ (10,619)

Discretely Presented Component
Units:

   New York State Thruway Authority ...   $ 643  $ 1  $ -   $ 644
   Metropolitan Transportation
   Authority.....   9,143   (2)   -

  9,141

   Dormitory Authority of the State of
   New York .....   86   (37)   -

  49

   Urban Development Corporation .....   3,804   5   -   3,809

   State Insurance Fund .....   7,937   467   -   8,404

   Non-Major Component Units .....   9,762   48   -   9,810
Total Discretely Presented
  Component Unit .....   $ 31,375  $ 482  $ -

$  31,857

   State of New York    65

NOTE 2 - Cash and Investments

Governmental Activities, Private Purpose and Custodial Funds

Deposits

The State maintains approximately 1,700 bank accounts for various purposes at locations throughout
the State.  Cash deposits in the State Treasury are under the joint custody of the State Comptroller and
the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance.  Cash balances not required for immediate use are invested